Services

$ 1,319,967
4,518,344

128,980

2,683,675
7,973,230

16,624,196

6,813,024
36,422,121

43,235,145

Program Revenues

Operating
Grants and

Contributions

$
45,423

61,204

276,594

383,221

Capital
Grants and

Contributions

$
16,560

1,186,736

211,883

1,415,179

$ 113,654,988 $ 59,859,341 $ 383,221 $ 1,415,179

General revenues
Real property taxes
Other tax items

Interest and penalties on real property taxes
Payments in lieu of taxes

Non-property taxes
Non-property tax distribution from County
Utilities gross receipts tax

Unrestricted use of money and property
Sale of property and compensation for loss
Unrestricted State aid
Miscellaneous
Insurance recoveries
Costs to be recovered from future revenues
Contribution from component unit
Transfers

Total General Revenues

Change in Net Position

NET POSITION
Beginning of Year, as reported

Cumulative Effect of Change in Accounting Principle

Beginning of Year, as restated

End of Year

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

19

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position

Governmental Business-type
Activities Activities Total

$ (13,907,489) $ $ (13,907,489)
(35,030,263) (35,030,263)

(2,417) (2,417)
(3,341,223) (3,341,223)

(94,379) (94,379)
(3,307,972) (3,307,972)
3,634,453 3,634,453

(1,147,498) (1,147,498)

(53,196,788) (53,196,788)

89,005 89,005
1,110,536 1,110,536

1,199,541 1,199,541

(53,196,788) 1,199,541 (51,997,247)

42,899,392 42,899,392

356,701 356,701
5,394,177 5,394,177

119,088 119,088
1,089,322 1,089,322

326,391 115,617 442,008
32,963 32,963

1,526,816 1,526,816
95,791 95,791

399,840 399,840
1,446,877 1,446,877

3,081,286 3,081,286
379,557 (379,557)

55,701,324 1,182,937 56,884,261

2,504,536 2,382,478 4,887,014

(77,052,346) 22,955,332 (54,097,014)

(64,126,399) (64,126,399)

(141,178,745) 22,955,332 (118,223,413)

$ {138,674,209) $ 25,337,810 $ (113,336,399)

20

Incorporated Village of Freeport, New York

Balance Sheet
Governmental Funds
February 28, 2019

Total
Capital Governmental

General Projects Funds
ASSETS
Cash and equivalents $ 3,002,680 $ 144,896 $ 3,147,576

Investments 10,541,147 5,508,945 16,050,092

Taxes receivable 644,806 644,806

Other receivables
Accounts 1,166,746 1,166,746
State and Federal aid 276,991 981,965 1,258,956
Due from other funds 3,735,070 840,385 4,575,455
Due from other governments 259,135 259,135

5,437,942 1,822,350 7,260,292

Inventories 351,724 351,724

Prepaid expenditures 472,936 472,936

Total Assets $ 20,451,235 $ 7,476,191 $ 27,927,426

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
AND FUND BALANCES (DEFICITS)

Liabilities
Accounts payable $ 2,764,806 $ 461,473 $ 3,226,279
Accrued liabilities 645,179 645,179
Due to other funds 1,068,307 726,580 1,794,887
Due to other governments 11,609 11,609
Unearned revenues 33,867 33,867
Bond anticipation notes payable 7,772,500 7,772,500

Total Liabilities 4,523,768 8,960,553 13,484,321

Deferred inflows of resources
Deferred tax revenues 620,229 620,229

Total Liabilities and
Deferred Inflows of Resources 5,143,997 8,960,553 14,104,550

Fund balances (deficits)
Nonspendable 824,660 824,660
Restricted 6,180,815 6,180,815
Assigned 39,020 39,020
Unassigned 8,262,743 {1,484,362} 6,778,381

Total Fund Balances (Deficits) 15,307,238 {1,484,362} 13,822,876

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of
Resources and Fund Balances (Deficits) $ 20,451,235 $ 7,476,191 $ 27,927,426

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

21

Incorporated Village of Freeport, New York

Reconciliation of Governmental Funds Balance Sheet to
the Government-Wide Statement of Net Position

February 28, 2019

Fund Balances - Total Governmental Funds

Amounts Reported for Governmental Activities in the Statement of Net
Position are Different Because

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial
resources and, therefore, are not reported in the funds.

Other long-term assets are not available to pay for current-period
expenditures and, therefore, are reflected as deferred in the funds.